
College/University Phone # Fax# Website 
Alberta

Athabasca Universtiy 1-800-788-9041 1-780-675-6437 www.athabascau.ca

Alberta College of Art & Design 1-800-251-8290 1-403-284-7600 www.acad.ab.ca

 Ambrose (formerly Nazarene) University College 1-800-461-1222 1-403-571-2556 www.ambrose.edu

Augustona  University College 1-780-679-1100 1-780-679-1129 www.augustana.ualberta.ca

Bow Valley College 1-866-428-2669 1-403-297-6308 www.bowvalleycollege.ca

Concordia University College of Alberta 1-866-479-5200 1-780-477-1033 www.concordia.ab.ca

Grand Prairie Regional College 1-888-539-4772 1-780-539-2832 www.gprc.ab.ca

Grant MacEwan University 1-888-497-4622 1-780-497-5001 www.macewan.ca

Keyano College 1-800-251-1408 1-780-791-1555 www.keyano.ca

Lethbridge Community College 1-800-572-0103 1-403-317-3500 www.lethbridgecollege.ab.ca

Marvel College 1-888-314-7966 1-403-269-3359 www.marvelcollege.com

Medicine Hat College 1-866-282-8394 1-403-504-3517 www.mhc.ab.ca

Mount Royal College 1-877-440-5001 1-403-440-7252 www.mtroyal.ca

Northern Alberta Institute of Technology (NAIT) 1-877-333-6248 1-780-471-8583 www.nait.ca

NorQuest College 1-866-534-7218 1-780-644-6013 www.norquest.ca

Northern Lakes College 1-866-652-3456 1-780-849-2570 www.northernlakes.ca

Olds College 1-800-661-6537 1-403-556-4711 www.oldscollege.ca

Portage College 1-866-623-5551 1-780-623-5519 www.portagec.ab.ca

Prairie Bible Institute 1-800-661-2425 1-403-443-5540 www.prairie.edu

Red Deer College 1-403-342-3300 1-403-340-8940 www.rdc.ab.ca

Southern Alberta Institute of Technology (SAIT) 1-877-284-7248 1-403-284-7112 www.sait.ca

The Kings University College 1-800-661-8582 1-780-465-3534 www.kingsu.org

University of Alberta 1-780-492-3111 1-780-492-7172 www.ualberta.ca

University of Calgary 1-403-210-7625 1-403-220-0762 www.ucalgary.ca

University of Lethbridge 1-403-320-5700 1-403-329-5159 www.uleth.ca

British Columbia

Camosun College 1-877-554-7555 1-250-370-3551 www.camosun.ca

College of New Caledonia 1-800-371-8111 1-250-563-2776 www.cnc.bc.ca

College of the Rockies 1-877-489-2687 1-250-489-1790 www.cotr.bc.ca

Douglas College 1-604-527-5400 1-604-527-5095 www.douglas.bc.ca

Langara College 1-604-323-5511 1-604-323-5555 www.langara.bc.ca

M.C. College 1-250-861-5828 1-250-763-1747 www.mccollege.ca

Thompson Rivers University (formerly Open Learning Agency) 1-800-663-9711 1-250-852-6405 www.tru.ca

University of British Columbia 1-604-822-2211 1-604-822-8279 www.ubc.ca

University of Northern British Columbia 1-250-960-5555 1-250-960-6330 www.unbc.ca

Vancouver Island University ( Formerly Malaspina University College) 1-888-920-2221 1-250-248-2868 www.viu.ca

Manitoba

Brandon University 1-204-728-9520 1-204-726-4573 www.brandonu.ca

Red River College 1-204-632-3960 1-204-346-0178 www.rrc.mb.ca

University College of the North (formerly Keewatin Community College) 1-866-677-6450 1-204-627-8514 www.ucn.ca

University of Winnipeg 1-204-786-7811 1-204-775-1942 www.uwinnipeg.ca

Winnipeg Technical College 1-204-989-6510 1-204-488-4152 www.wtc.mb.ca

Ontario

Algonquin College 1-800-565-4723 1-613-727-7767 www.algonquincollege.com

Cambrian College 1-705-566-8101 1-705-525-2087 www.cambriancollege.ca

Centennial College 1-800-268-4419 1-416-694-1503 www.cenntenialcollege.ca

Confederation College 1-800-465-5493 1-807-623-3956 www.confederation.on.ca

Durham College 1-905-721-2000 1-905-721-3113 www.durhamcollege.ca

George Brown College 1-800-265-2002 1-416-415-4993 www.georgebrown.ca

Loyalist College 1-888-569-2547 1-613-962-1376 www.loyalistcollege.com

Northern College 1-705-235-7222 1-705-235-7279 www.northernc.on.ca

Royal Military College of Canada 1-866-762-2672 1-613-541-6634 www.rmc.ca

Saskatchewan

BrierCrest Bible College 1-800-667-5199 1-800-667-2329 www.briercrest.ca

Campion College 1-800-667-7282 1-306-359-1200 www.campioncollege.ca

Luther College 1-306-585-5333 1-306-585-2949 www.luthercollege.edu

Saskatchewan Institute of Applied Science and Tech 1-866-467-4278 1-306-933-7226 www.siat.sk.ca

University of Regina 1-800-644-4756 1-306-585-5203 www.uregina.ca

University of Saskatchewan 1-306-966-4343 1-306-966-7824 www.usask.ca

Maritimes/Yukion

College of the North Atlantic 1-888-982-2268 1-709-643-7734 www.cna.nl.ca

Holland College 1-800-446-5265 1-902-629-4239 www.hollandc.pe.ca

University Calendars
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New Brunswick Community College 1-800-376-5353 1-506-789-2430 www.nbcc.nb.ca

Nova Scotia Agricultural College 1-902-893-6600 1-902-897-9399 www.nsac.ca

University of New Brunswick 1-506-453-4864 1-506-453-5016 www.unb.ca

Yukon College 1-867-668-8800 1-867-668-8899 www.yukoncollege.yk.ca
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